Amarillo - D1 - 05/20/2017 District Finals

High Point Roper of the Day: Kirk Sparkman - $1500 & Cactus Saddle Pad

Series Money Earner: Eddie Joe Pearson - $1000 & Cactus Saddle Pad

Place Name

1 Seay, Chris
Madrid, Manuel

2 Parker, Levi

Robinson, Royce

Place Name

1 Collier, Matt
Meister, Jimmy

2 Miller, Garrett
McCarley, Cameron

3 Ezzell, Dennis
Crompton, Chad

4 Winders, Kerry
McCarley, Cameron

5 Pearson, Eddie Joe
Hisel, John

6 Reed, Grayson
May, Dustin

Place Name

1 Sparkman, Kirk
Busby, Blake

2 Barfield, Josh
Reedy, Buster

3 Payne, Roy
Hisel, John

4 Reed, Grayson
Reedy, Buster

5 Broadwater, Samuel
Banks, Mike

6 Shearer, Jayden
Hisel, John

Beginner Average / 20 Teams

Position Time
Header 8.29
Heeler
Header 8.73
Heeler

Earnings
$295.00
$295.00
$195.00
$195.00

#1.0 Average / 167 Teams
Saddle Winner: Jimmy Meister

Position Time
Header 29.15
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler

30.92

31.45

31.83

33.13

33.76

Earnings

$1,185.00

$1,185.00
$980.00
$980.00
$775.00
$775.00
$570.00
$570.00
$370.00
$370.00
$205.00
$205.00

#1.5 Average / 205 Teams
Saddle Winner: Buster Reedy

Position Time
Header 30.47
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header
Heeler
Header 52.3
Heeler

41.62

43.13

46.15

51.43

Earnings
$1,455.00
$1,455.00
$1,205.00
$1,205.00
$955.00
$955.00
$700.00
$700.00
$450.00
$450.00
$250.00
$250.00

Prizes

Rope Bag

Rope Bag & BG Buckle
Beginner Graduate Buckle

Buckle
Buckle

Rope Bag
Rope Bag

Buckle
Buckle
Rope Bag
Rope Bag



Amarillo - D1 - 05/20/2017 District Finals

#2.0 Average / 92 Teams

Saddle Winner: Kirk Sparkman

Place Name

1

2

3

4

Place

Sparkman, Kirk
Ouellette, Tyrell
McCright, Tim
Meister, Jimmy
Clements, Spencer
Payne, Roy
McCracken, Roy Don
Jeffreys, Calahan

Name

Saddle Winner: Brad Thrash

1

2

Place

Jeffreys, Keldon
Thrash, Brad
Bartlett, Trevor
McConnell, Kory
Thrash, Colby
Huddleston, Kooper

Name

McCright, Tim
McCright, Jaytin
Stephens, Shawn
Blue, Ben

Position Time Earnings
Header 40.09 $900.00
Heeler $900.00
Header 43.04 $675.00
Heeler $675.00
Header 45.5 $450.00
Heeler $450.00
Header 46.28 $225.00
Heeler $225.00
#2.5 Average / 37 Teams

Position Time Earnings
Header 40.87 $545.00
Heeler $545.00
Header 46.41 $360.00
Heeler $360.00

#3.5s Average / 13 Teams

Position Time Earnings
Header 44.22 $485.00
Heeler $485.00

Header 20.94 On3 $325.00
Heeler $325.00

Buckle
Buckle
Rope Bag
Rope Bag

Buckle

Rope Bag
Buckle
Rope Bag

Buckle
Buckle



